Therm (th) - The heat energy equivalent to 100,000 Btu.  The number of therms 
delivered shall be determined by multiplying the cubic feet delivered by a fraction, the numerator 
of which is the Btu per cubic foot and the denominator of which is 100,000. 

w. Year - A period of three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days beginning on the 
date of initial delivery of natural gas under the contract, or on any anniversary thereof; provided, 
however, that any such year which contains a date of February 29th shall consist of three 
hundred sixty-six (366) consecutive days. 

3. APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE 

See Customer Service Policy for application and contract policies and information. 

4. ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE AGREEMENT 

See Customer Service Policy for policies and information concerning assignment of